## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 684 by Representative Abramson

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "apply to" and before "such" insert "certain"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 12, after "<u>parcel fee</u>" delete "<u>is not</u>" and on line 13, delete "<u>levied by the</u> 5 <u>governing authority of the district but rather</u>"</u>
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 15, after "<u>R.S. 42:19.1</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 16
  through 18 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof a period "."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 1, after "<u>R.S. 42:23(A)</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 2
- 11 and 3 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof a period "."